
CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY – Seward, NE 
Elementary – Early Childhood - Secondary – K-12 Student Teaching I Assignments 

Semester 1 – First Quarter – 2012-2013 (Teaching Dates: September 4 – October 18, 2012) 
Prof. Beth Pester, Director of Student Teaching I 

Prof. Kevin Kromminga – Director of Student Teaching II 
Phone:  402-643-7227 

EMAIL:  Beth.Pester@cune.edu  Kevin.Kromminga@cune.edu  
 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
SCHOOL AND LOCATION STUDENT TEACHER GRADE/SUB COOPERATING TEACHER /Email    CUNE SUPERVISOR 
 
 
Clinton Elementary School Lindsey Kellerman Grade 5  Lisa Prochaska   lprocha@lps.org   Becky Kromminga  
Terry Neddenriep, Principal              Becky.Kromminga@cune.edu  
1520 N. 29th Street  Claire McCalman Grade 5  Ann Spontanski   spontan@lps.org    
Lincoln, NE  68503 
402-436-1132 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
David City Jr/Sr High School Heather Eden  English  Cortney Couch   couch@dcscouts.org   Bill Preuss  
Bill Lentz, Principal               William.Preuss@cune.edu  
750 D Street    Elizabeth Kelly  Spanish  Teri Messerer   messerer@dcscouts.org  
David City, NE  68632 
402-367-3187   Chris Kosberg  Business Kristi Griffiths   griffithsk@dcscouts.org 
         Rhonda Gestring  gestring@dcscouts.org  
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- -------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
East Butler Elementary  Janis Thiemann  Kindergarten Leslie Holthus   lholthus@esu7.org  Bill Preuss  
Shawn Biltoft, Principal               William.Preuss@cune.edu  
PO Box 36   Rachel Weinhold Grade 1  Jodi Chapek   jchapek@esu7.org  
Brainard, NE  68626 
402-545-2023 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ ------------------------------------ 
 
East Butler High School Elizabeth Buss  Biology  Gary McGrath   gmcgrath@esu7.org   Bill Preuss  
Ross Ricenbaw, Principal              William.Preuss@cune.edu  
PO Box 36, 212 S. Madison Kelly Thiessen  History  Kevin Behne   kbehne@esu7.org   
Brainard, NE  68626      
402-545-2081 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- -------------------------------------------------------------------- 
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East High School  Ben Brink  Business Peggy Trumble   ptrumble@lps.org   Ron Royuk 
Susan Cassata, Principal     (16 weeks)         rj_royuk@hotmail.com  
1000 S. 70th Street  Angela Harstad  Psych/SS Michaela Schleicher  mschlei@lps.org  
Lincoln, NE  68510 
402-436-1302   Brandon Pflug  SPED  Ann Baxa   abaxa@lps.org  
 
    Tyler Shaw  SPED  Brenda Zingler   bzingler@lps.org  
 
    William Vann  SS  Lance Kingery   lkingery@lps.org  
 
    Katelyn Butts  Physics  Karl Lautenschlager  klauten@lps.org    
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
Faith Lutheran School  Ben Skelton  Grade 1  Judy Ripke    Judy.Ripke@cune.edu   Stan Wehling 
Stuart Tietz, Principal               teacherstan@yahoo.com  
8701 Adams Street 
Lincoln, NE  68506 
402-466-7402 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
Lincoln Christian School James Jensen  K-12 Music Band-Emily Bond  Emily.Bond@lincolnchristian.org  Ron Royuk   
Rodney Zach, Principal       Vocal-Phil Boehr  Phil.Boehr@lincolnchristian.org    rj_royuk@hotmail.com  
5801 S. 84th Street   
Lincoln, NE  68516 
402-488-8888 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- -------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Lincoln High School  Laura Jeppesen  Math  Zoe Maier   zschell@lps.org    Becky Kromminga  
Mike Wortman, Principal               Becky.Kromminga@cune.edu  
2229 J Street   Dani Masur  English  Rod Droud   rdroud@lps.org  
Lincoln, NE  68510 
402-436-1301   Nicole Sempek  Math  Tiffany Ogden   togden@lps.org  
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- -------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Milford Elementary School Whitney Holle  Grade 4  Lorna Frey   lorna_fr@milfordpublicschools.org    Deborah Gebhardt 
TJ Meyer, Principal                        Deborah.Gebhardt@cune.edu  
Box C, 1200 West 1st Street Allie Kenning  Grade 4  Abbie Baack   abbie.ba@milfordpublicschools.org  
Milford, NE  68405    
402-761-2408   Samantha Lathrop Grade 5  Kari Jakub   kari_ja@milfordpublicschools.org   
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------------------------------ 
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Milford High School  Katie Keily  English  Shanna Meyer   smeyer@milfordpublicschools.org   Courtney Meyer 
TJ Meyer, Principal                   Courtney.Meyer@cune.edu  
301 G St, Box C   Martin Kois  Biology  Steve Carritt/   scaritt@milfordpublicschools.org  
Milford, NE  68405       Tim Fichtner   tfichtner@milfordpublicschools.org  
402-761-2525 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Our Redeemer Lutheran Katie Rich  Grades 2-4 Julie Phillips   Phillips338784@gmail.com  Stan Wehling 
Harlan Anson, Principal               teacherstan@yahoo.com  
425 South Street 
Staplehurst, NE  68439 
402-535-2251 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Park Middle School  Karissa Weinrich ELL  Vicki Sommerich  vsommer@lps.org   Courtney Meyer 
Ryan Zabawa, Principal               Courtney.Meyer@cune.edu   
855 S. 8th Street 
Lincoln, NE  68508 
402-436-1212 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Seward Elementary School Jordan Haroldson Grade 4  Deena Haberman  deena.haberman@connectseward.org   Courtney Meyer   
Lana Daws, Principal                Courtney.Meyer@cune.edu  
200 E. Pinewood Ave.  Makenzie Deutschman Grade 1  Teri Heidemann   teri.heidemann@connectseward.org  
Seward, NE  68434    
402-643-2968    
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- -------------------------------- 
 
Seward High School  Matthew Buchholz Chemistry Andy Christensen  andy.christensen@connectseward.org  David Held  
Chad Denker, Principal                 David.Held@cune.edu  
532 Northern Heights  Dan Gibson  Math  Kyle Hinkel/   kyle.hinkel@connectseward.org  
Seward, NE  68434        Pam Franck   pam.franck@connectseward.org  
402-643-2988 
    Colin Morrissey  SPED  Tiffany Core   tiffany.core@connectseward.org  
 
    Levi Wiseman  Biology  Pat Piskorski   pat.piskorski@connectseward.org  
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------ 
         
Seward Middle School  Jeremiah Luber  Grade 6  Brad Vancura   brad.vancura@connectseward.org  Becky Kromminga 
Kirk Gottschalk, Principal               Becky.Kromminga@cune.edu  
2401 Karol Kay Blvd. 
Seward, NE  68434 
402-643-2986 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------- 
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Southeast High School  Laura Fugate  Biology/A&P Carol Moravec   cmoravec@lps.org   Bill Preuss 
Pat Hunter-Pirtle, Prinicpal              William.Preuss@cune.edu  
2930 S. 37th Street 
Lincoln, NE  68506 
402-436-1304 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- 
 
 
St. John Lutheran School Stephanie Mueller K-12 Music Betsy Werner/   Betsy.Werner@stjohnseward.org  David Held  
Dave Koopman, Principal      Paul Soulek   Paul.Soulek@stjohnseward.org   David.Held@cune.edu 877 
N. Columbia Ave.   
Seward, NE  68434                
402-643-4535 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
St. Vincent DePaul  Esther Johnson  Grade 1  Rachel George   Rachel-George@cdolinc.net  Stan Wehling  
Sister Mary Catherine, Principal               teacherstan@yahoo.com  
152 Pinewood Ave.  Julia Marble  Grade 2  Marilyn Bohaty   Marilyn-Bohaty@cdolinc.net  
Seward, NE  68434  (Gremmer) 
402-643-9525 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ----------------------- 
 
West Lincoln Elementary Amanda Emerson ELL  Rebecca Wigington   rwiging@lps.org   David Held   
Scott Schwartz, Principal              David.Held@cune.edu  
630 W. Dawes Ave.  Katelyn Sievert  Grade 1  Megan Slothouber   mslotho@lps.org  
Lincoln, NE  68521 
402-436-1168 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
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